GWR-1000
Two-Wire Guided Microwave
Level Transmitters
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
BinMaster: Division of Garner Industries
7201 N. 98th St., Lincoln, NE 68507
402-434-9102 • email: info@binmaster.com

e
Nameplate
1 TYPE CODE AS ORDER CODE
2 Serial number Serial number
3 Supply 18.35V DC
4 Output 4-22mA, HART   IP65
5 Ambient temperature -30°C … +60°C
6 Proc. temperature -30°C … +90°C   pmax=16bar
1, 2
6
5
4
3
Supply:
Output:
Amb. temp.:
Proc. temp.:
402-434-9102
Lincoln, NE  USA
MADE IN HUNGARY
925-0311 Rev B 0113
G
W
R
-1
00
0
Tw
o-
W
ir
e
G
ui
de
d
M
ic
ro
w
av
e
3.1 ACCESSORIES
3.2 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
4.1 HANDLING AND STORAGE
4. MECHANICAL INSTALLATION
•  Installation and programming manual
•  2 pcs M20x1.5 cable gland
•  SAP-300 display module (option)
GWR-1000 does not require maintenance on a regular basis. In some very rare instances, however,
the probe may need cleaning to remove deposited material.